
FIRST COAST CHAPTER 
INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL (ICC) AND 

BUILDING OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION OF FLORIDA, INC. (BOAF) 
SERVING BAKER, BRADFORD, CLAY, DUVAL, NASSAU, PUTNAM, ST. JOHNS & UNION COUNTIES 

     

  
 

    
 

 
 
President 
Dan Arlington,CBO 
904.247.5813 
darlington@coab.us 
 
 

Vice President 
H.T. White, CBO 
904.827.6803 
hwhite@sjcfl.us 
 
 

2nd Vice President 
Thomas Goldsbury,PE,CBO 
904.255.8799 
tomg@coj.net 
 
 

Secretary/Treasurer 
Kathleen Nichols 
904.827.6805 
knichols@sjcfl.us 
 
 

State Director  
James Schock, PE,CBO 
904.827.6806 
jschock@sjcfl.us 
 
 

Director 
Floyd Simpson,PE 
904.886.2401 
fsimpson@HulsbergEngineering.com 
 
 

Director 
Charles Crain,CBO 
904.827.6845 
ccrain@sjcfl.us 
 
 

Director 
David Conner,CBO 
904.269.6307 
David.Conner@claycountygov.com 
 
 

Immediate Past President 
Robert Metcalf 
904.255.8526 
rmetcalf@coj.net 
 
 
 

 

FIRST COAST CHAPTER ICC ~ BOAF 
 

TREASURY REPORT 
April 2018 

 
 
 
 
 
Balance as of March 1, 2018             $ 11,131.26 
 
  
 
 
Expenditures: 
   Ramada Inn    $260.56 
    
 
Deposits: 
               None       
     
                                                               
  
     Balance as of March 31, 2018 $10,870.70 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Submitted by: 

    Kathleen Nichols 
 Treasurer/Secretary  
 ICC~BOAF First Coast Chapter 
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